502196094 01/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIEDERMANN MOTECH GMBH & CO. KG	11/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIEDERMANN TECHNOLOGIES GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	JOSEFSTRASSE 5	
City:	DONAUESCHINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	78166	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13631503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626-795-9900
Email: pto@cph.com
Correspondent Name: Joshua T. Chu
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29001

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B884:69842/JTC/KMC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joshua T. Chu

Total Attachments: 1

source=69842Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 136

PATENT REEL: 029634 FRAME: 0211

Docket No.: 69842/B884 Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 29001 Glendale, CA 91209-9001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BIEDERMANN MOTECH GMBH & CO. KG, a legal entity existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Bertha-von-Suttner-Strasse 23, D-78054 VS-Schwenningen, Germany (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of record of U.S. Patent Application No. 13/631,503, filed September 28, 2012 and entitled BONE ANCHORING DEVICE AND TOOL COOPERATING WITH SUCH A BONE ANCHORING DEVICE;

AND WHEREAS, BIEDERMANN TECHNOLOGIES GMBH & CO. KG, a legal entity existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Josefstrasse 5, 78166 Donaueschingen, Germany (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application No. 13/631,503, filed September 28, 2012 and entitled BONE ANCHORING DEVICE AND TOOL COOPERATING WITH SUCH A BONE ANCHORING DEVICE, and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application 13/631,503, filed September 28, 2012 and entitled BONE ANCHORING DEVICE AND TOOL COOPERATING WITH SUCH A BONE ANCHORING DEVICE and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein, in any and all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 30 day of November 2012.

BIEDERMANN MOTECH GMBH & CO. KG

By: · WU

Timo Biedermann, Chief Executive Officer

WITNESSE

<u>Dearou, Ro</u>num

<u>– Fisher, 2004</u>

JTC/kmc

KMG PASI 197068.1-*-10/29/12 5:29 PM

PATENT REEL: 029634 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 01/15/2013